

Trust Posters and Foreign Language

Reference Number: RDF2114-23 Date of Response: 11/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

This is an information request relating to posters paid for by the Trust in the last 3 financial years, and the current year to date (2019,20 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23).

Please include the following information:

a. total amount and cost of all posters paid for by the Trust which are used in the hospitals, clinics, offices and other buildings of the Trust.

Answer: Please see the table below.

Year	Produced	Total approximate cost
Royal Devon Eastern Services		
2019/20	1,200 posters	£2,695
2020/21	115 posters	£1,210
2021/22	1,020 posters	£2,048
2022/23	1,034 posters	£1,024
2023/to-date	2,001 posters	£721
Royal Devon Northern Services		
2019/20	539	£997.00
2020/21	14	£161.00
2021/22	27	£363.00
2022/23	821	£147.33

b. the total number of posters in foreign languages paid for by the Trust
Answer: Royal Devon Northern Services – Nil. The Trust does not hold this
information for Royal Devon Eastern Services.

c. the total cost of foreign language posters

Answer: Royal Devon Northern Services – Not applicable. The Trust does not hold this information for Royal Devon Eastern Services.